                       AIC3402
Synchnorous Step-Up DC/DC Converter
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-3402G-01  201700505
 1A1, 1 Li-Hsin 1
st
 Rd., Science Park , Hsinchu 300, Taiwan , R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 FEATURES

AIC3402
2
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
U3: SOT23-3
V5: SOT23-5
J3 : SC70-3
J5 : SC70-5
G: GREEN PACKAGE
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
20: 2.0V
22: 2.2V
27:  2.7V
28: 2.8V
30:  3.0V
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
(A unit of 0.1V within 1.7V~5.0V,
additional voltage versions are
available on demand)
AIC3402-XXXXXX
Example: AIC3402-20GU3TR
 2.0V Version, in Green SOT23-3
Package and Tape & Reel Packing
Type
 AIC3402-20GV5TR
 2.0V Version, in Green SOT23-5
Package and Tape & Reel Packing
Type
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT23-3
TOP VIEW
1:  GND
2:  SW
3:  VOUT
 1 2
3
SOT23-5
TOP VIEW
1: EN
2: VOUT
3: NC
4: GND
5: SW
5 4
1 2 3
SC70-3
TOP VIEW
1:  GND
2:  SW
3:  VOUT
SC70-5
TOP VIEW
1: EN
2: VOUT
3: NC
4: GND
5: SW
1 2
3
5 4
1 2 3
AIC3402
3
■ ORDERING INFORMATION (Continued)
 SOT23-3 MARKING
Part No.  Marking
AIC3402-20GU3 IJ20G
AIC3402-22GU3 IJ22G
AIC3402-27GU3 IJ27G
AIC3402-28GU3 IJ28G
AIC3402-30GU3 IJ30G
AIC3402-33GU3 IJ33G
AIC3402-50GU3 IJ50G
 SOT23-5 MARKING
Part No.  Marking
AIC3402-20GV5 IK20G
AIC3402-22GV5 IK22G
AIC3402-27GV5 IK27G
AIC3402-28GV5 IK28G
AIC3402-30GV5 IK30G
AIC3402-33GV5 IK33G
AIC3402-50GV5 IK50G
 SC70-3 MARKING
Part No.  Marking
AIC3402-20GJ3 E20
AIC3402-22GJ3 E22
AIC3402-27GJ3 E27
AIC3402-28GJ3 E28
AIC3402-30GJ3 E30
AIC3402-33GJ3 E33
AIC3402-50GJ3 E50
 SC70-5 MARKING
Part No.  Marking
AIC3402-20GJ5 F20
AIC3402-22GJ5 F22
AIC3402-27GJ5 F27
AIC3402-28GJ5 F28
AIC3402-30GJ5 F30
AIC3402-33GJ5 F33
AIC3402-50GJ5 F50
AIC3402
4
■ ABSOLUATE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (VOUT pin) -0.3 V to 6V